PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey N. Miller	07/26/1999
Ronald L. Moon	07/26/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philips Lumileds Lighting Company LLC	
Street Address:	370 West Trimble Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11787152
Application Number:	12700709
Application Number:	12700711
Application Number:	12700713
Application Number:	13208169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)429-3902

 Phone:
 202-429-3000

Email: kwilliams@steptoe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14952.0387

PATENT

REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0511

\$200,00 11787152

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Williams
Total Attachments: 18	
source=Philips387#page1.tif	
source=Philips387#page2.tif	
source=Philips387#page3.tif	
source=Philips387#page4.tif	
source=Philips387#page5.tif	
source=Philips387#page6.tif	
source=Philips387#page7.tif	
source=Philips387#page8.tif	
source=Philips387#page9.tif	
source=Philips387#page10.tif	
source=Philips387#page11.tif	
source=Philips387#page12.tif	
source=Philips387#page13.tif	
source=Philips387#page14.tif	
source=Philips387#page15.tif	
source=Philips387#page16.tif	
source=Philips387#page17.tif	
source=Philips387#page18.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0512

HEWLET -PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0492611-0286

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:
QUANTUM DOT WHITE AND COLORED LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICES
Filing date: Serial No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.
I/we additionally authorize HP to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HP, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HP, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HP;
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF i/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: 7-76-/99 Inventors Typed Name: Jeffrey N. Miller Date Application Signed: 7-26-/99
State of California) ss.: County of Santa Clara
Before me this 26±Idey of July 1999 personally appeared Jeffrey N. Miller who personally known or preved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregold instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. UNDA A IMURA Commission #1072458 Notary Public — California Santa Cloud County My Comm. Expires Oct 27,1999 Page 1 of 2
Rev O8/89 (Assign)

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301
Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0492611-0286

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

/)		eunto set my/our		
Kongli	Duon	Di	ate Assignment Signed:	7-26-99
Inventor's Signature				<u>.</u> .
Inventor's Typed Nar	ne: Ronald L. Moon		Date Application	Signed: 7-26-99
	ifornia)		•
	ta Clara) 68.:)		
Before me this 20	5th day of July	1999 , para	onally appeared Rone	id L. Moon who is
	r preved to me on f ment to be <u>his/her_fre</u>		ctory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
Instrument of assign	Herit to be married in	7		Stenda a Venuna
	MA	LINDA A. III Commission (Notary Public -	F1072458 & - California = -	Notary Public My commission expires: 10/27/99
		Santa Clara My Corr.m. Expire		
		n	eate Assignment Signed:_	·
Inventor's Signature	(Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Na	me:		Date Application	n Signed:
		}		
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
	day of	ners	onally anneared	who is
personally known o	r proved to me on	the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known o	r proved to me on ment to be his/her from	the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known o	r proved to me on	the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known o	r proved to me on	the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known o	r proved to me on	the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
personally known o	r proved to me on	the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
personally known o	r proved to me on	the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
personally known o	r proved to me on ment to be his/her fro	the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
personally known o instrument of assign	r proved to me on ment to be his/her fro	the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public
personally known o instrument of assign	r proved to me on ment to be his/her fro	the basis of satisfa ee act and deed.	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
personally known of instrument of assign instrument of assign inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Na State of	r proved to me on ment to be his/her fro	the basis of satisface act and deed.	ctory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Na State of County of	r proved to me on ment to be his/her fro (Seal)	the basis of satisfa ee act and deed. C } } ss.: }	Date Assignment Signed:	Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Na State of County of Before me this personally known of	r proved to me on ment to be his/her from the his/her fro	the basis of satisface act and deed. Compared to the basis of satisface act and deed.	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application	Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Na State of County of Before me this personally known of	(Seel) day of	the basis of satisface act and deed. Compared to the basis of satisface act and deed.	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application	Notary Public My commission expires: In Signed:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett Packard Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1185 USA (hereinafter "Hewlett Packard"), is the owner, by assignment, of the following United States Patents and Patent Applications (hereinafter "the Applications"):

Application Nos.
09/167,795, now U.S. Patent 6,501,091
09/350,956
10/329,909
10/329,596
PCT US99/07219
EPO 99915206.9
JP 2000-541740

AND WHEREAS, LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 370 W. Trimble Road, San Jose, CA 95131, (hereinafter "Lumileds Lighting"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Applications.

NOW, THEREFOR, Hewlett Packard does hereby assign and transfer to Lumileds Lighting the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Applications and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the Applications, and any and all patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hewlett Packard and Lumileds Lighting have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statement s may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
By: Charles N. Charles	By. Kn Ondel
Printed Name: Charles N. Charnas	Printed Name: Lon Dad, K
Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel And Assistant Secretary	Title: Intellectual Property Maga
Date: Aug. 20, 2004	Date: Rugust 26 1h, 2004

PATENT REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0515

914-332-0615

Feb-15-2011 03:30pm

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	<u>rs only</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC	Name: PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY LLC
LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S. LLC LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S. LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address: 370 WEST TRIMBLE ROAD
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 11, 2011	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	City: SAN JOSE
L. Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:95191
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip.33131
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED ANNEX 1	SEE ATTACHED ANNEX 1
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗸 Yes 🗍 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 230
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 9200
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 3001	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 345 SCARBOROUGH ROAD	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10510-8001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (914) 945-6000	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1270
Fax Number: (914) 332-0615	
Email Address: MARIANNE FOX OF FUCES.COM	Authorized User Name MICHAEL E, MARION
9. Signature:	- 2/15/11
Signature	Date
MICHAEL E. MARION Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

914-332-0615

LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC

US20020047131

9977144

NONE

10170882	NONE	<u>US20030230977</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10256706	NONE	US20040061810	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7237797	<u>4912532</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7351194	4920404		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7429973	<u>4964025</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7452800	<u>5008718</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7399832	<u>5055892</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7300003	5060028		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7666467	<u>5087949</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7663056	5115286		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7726319	<u>5164798</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7744569	<u>5204284</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7819542	5233204		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
7928841	<u>5344791</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8036532	<u>5376580</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8293110	<u>5404282</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8542210	<u>5502316</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8442724	<u>5519596</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8548309	5592578		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8718223	<u> 5661316</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8709355	<u>5729029</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8678276	<u>5777433</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8620518	5779924		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8835948	<u>5783477</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8962944	<u>5793062</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8684608	<u>5814239</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8892049	<u>5847507</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9005908	5909037		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8802183	<u>5909051</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9141389	<u>5914501</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8576251	<u>5917202</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9018776	<u>5919715</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8833813	<u>5927995</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9144744	<u>5959316</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9056089	6015719		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9062368	<u>6045465</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9293277	6048748		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9026465	6091085		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8862461	<u> 6100586</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9152848	6113685		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9328870	<u>6133589</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9326337	<u>6177359</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9092478	6194742		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9212150	6194743		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC

9231411	6201264		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9187357	6204523		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
	6590235	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(continuation of	• 1	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
	6204523)		
9317647	6222207		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9162708	6229151		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8868009	<u>5229160</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
8979895	6258614		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9483293	6258618		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9239572	<u>6273589</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9187547	<u>6274924</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9245448	6280523		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9327948	6287947		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9151554	<u>6291839</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9196928	<u>6307218</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9245435	6320206		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9263654	6327288		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9252207	6351069		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9547380	6394626		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9827382	6417019		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9442590	<u>6441393</u>	U\$20020008245	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9858833	<u>6455878</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9467941	6469314		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9469657	<u>6486499</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9498311	<u>6492725</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9974563	<u>6498355</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9390006	6504301		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9470450	<u>6514782</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9741972	<u> 6518079</u>	<u>US20020076904</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9707495	<u>6525335</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9586406	<u>6526082</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9856724	6534791		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9562978	<u>6537513</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9821684	<u>6573537</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9797770	<u>6576932</u>	US20020121646	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9849042	6598998	US20020163810	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9556770	<u>6603258</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9882493	<u>6604839</u>	US20020191394	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9849084	6607286	US20020163808	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9852857	<u>6630689</u>	U\$20030025212	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9407231	6630691		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9870330	6630692	U520020190259	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9823823		US20020171092	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9879548		US20020070449	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

0030047	7		
9879547		<u>US20020185965</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9688053	203004-	<u> </u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9755935	- GOSTAGA	<u>US20020008243</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10083314		<u>U\$20030006702</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9887954	QUOLZO1	<u>US20010036083</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9993862	6683327	<u>US20030089917</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9405947	6686691		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9405938	<u>6696703</u>	<u>US20020030444</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10272150	<u>6717353</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10283737	6730940	<u>US20040079942</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9728883	<u>6768525</u>	<u>US20020067444</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9854014	6791636	<u>U\$20020167624</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9169218	6794731	US20020003237	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
	6800500		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
	(continuation of		
10209468	09/245,503) 6835957	U520040021143	UMBUEDS LICHTIMS INC. U.S.
9999157	6836081	US20030025465	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9827023	6844903	US20020145685	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9992192	6849472	US20020084467	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10165571	6870311	US20030227249	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9938407	6878973	U\$2003022/243 U\$20030071568	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9859154	6885035	US20010032985	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10317309	6900067	US20040115853	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10158360	6903376	U\$20020113633	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10483861	6922022	US20040178749	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10699433	6933535	US20050093007	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9912589	6955933	US20030020085	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10855292	6956247		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10483862	6972525	US20040170037	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10830202	6989555	US20050236641	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9469652	6992334		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10465775	6995389	US20040256611	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10785620	7038370	US20040256974	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10166853	7048412	US20030227774	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9660317	7053419		LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10317956	7071494	U\$20040113163	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10911443	7201495	US20060028825	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
10059588	7279718	US20030141507	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
11212185	7317403	U\$20070046485	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
11226151	7348212	US20070057271	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
11248945	7543959	U\$20070081336	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC
9823732	6489636	US20020171091	LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC.
10782248	NONE	U\$20050179041	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10804810	NONE	US20050205883	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
استنب سيستنسل			

10840459	NONE	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	Table 1500 Light Table 110
10867606		<u>U\$20050247944</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11118898	NONE	<u>US20050274970</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11156105	NONE	US20060243986	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
		<u>US20060284187</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11201465	NONE	<u>US20070034890</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11211921	NONE	<u>U\$20070045638</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11237164	NONE	<u>U\$20070072324</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11242300	NONE	<u>US20070076412</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11252421	NONE	<u>US20070086184</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11262192	NONE	US20070097696	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11297287	NONE	<u>U\$20060105482</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11361109	NONE	US20070200121	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
9846421	<u>6536914</u>	<u>U\$20010046131</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10139180	<u>6566689</u>	<u>US20020167016</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
9837938	<u> 6648486</u>	US20010038532	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
9891666	<u>6686581</u>	US20020014838	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
9350956	<u>6803719</u>		LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10633058	<u>6847057</u>	<u>US20050023549</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10632719	<u>6876008</u>	<u>U\$20050023548</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10329596	<u>6890777</u>	<u>US20030127659</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10532720	<u>6900474</u>	US20040119077	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10329909	<u>6914265</u>	US20030127660	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10584066	<u>6930452</u>	<u>U\$20040130518</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10769590	<u>6943381</u>	<u>US20050167690</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10861745	<u>6956246</u>	•	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10678279	<u>6995402</u>	<u>US20050072980</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10633054	7009213	US20050023545	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10691026	<u>7012279</u>	US20050082545	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10766277	<u>7026653</u>	US20050161679	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10726854	<u>7030572</u>	US20040145320	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10855277	7064353	US20050274956	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10861769	<u>7070300</u>	US20050270775	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10765312	7080932	U\$20050162849	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10769260	7115908	US20050169333	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10723711	7144135	US20050111234	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10810169	7201493	US20040227869	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10789834	7212344	US20050190562	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10877698	7264527	US20040259363	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10787657	7279724	US20050184387	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10841132	7320531	US20050001537	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11080801	7341878	US20060202105	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11069418	7344902	US20060105485	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11261122	7344952	US20070096131	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11093961	7352011	US20060102914	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC

Y-4			
10861172	7361938	<u>U\$20050269582</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11313120	<u>7375379</u>	US20070138494	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10804314	7408201	US20050224826	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10911468	7442964	US20060027815	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10990208	7452737	US20060105484	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11260713	7461948	US20070091602	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10652348	7482638	US20050045901	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11290299	<u>7514721</u>	US20070126017	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11156102	<u>7520978</u>	US20060283786	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10863980	<u>7553683</u>	<u>US20050274967</u>	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11149679	<u>7754507</u>	U\$20060281203	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
11080022	7804100	US20060202215	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC
10805424	7808011	US20050205884	LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC

914-332-0615

NAME CHANGE RECORDATION

PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY LLC, a limited liability corporation, having its office at 370 West Trimble Road, San Jose, CA 95131, USA hereby requests that a name change be recorded in all United States Patents and United States Patent Applications including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions listed in Annex 1

from LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC, also referred to as LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S., LLC, LUMILEDS LIGHTING, U.S. LLC and LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S. LLC

to PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY LLC, a limited liability corporation, having its office at 370 West Trimble Road, San Jose, CA 95131, USA, as recorded in the State of Delaware on December 27, 2005, and a copy of the certificate of amendment is attached in Annex 2.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of:

Philips Lumileds Lighting Company LLC

Name: Jan Bouten

Title: CFO, Philips Lumileds Lighting Company LLC

PATENT REEL: 025850 FRAME: 0777 REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0523

Date: 11- Leb - 2011

Annex 1



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC" TO "PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

3109881 8100

060346404



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4665543

DATE: 04-13-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Daliwared 03:00 PM 12/27/2005 FILED 03:00 PM 12/27/2005 SRV 051064324 - 3109881 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of L	imited Liability Comp	any:		
Lun	Inited Liability Comp 11 LEDS LIE	PHTING	0.5.	uc_
	11,000			
			•	
The Certif	cate of Formation of	he limited li	ability compa	ny is hereby a
s follows:				
de la como	THE NAME	OF THE	LIMITE	LIABILL
LIKZ!	And And	>05 /11	2831100	1 IGHTIA
Compa	NY IS PHIL	142 54	MICCOS	10 4 1 JK
(smp	THY LLC			
N WITNI	SS WHEREOF, the	undersign¢d	have execute	d this Certifica
	13day of _	DECEMBE	R.	. A.D. 200
ne	1-2			
		_		
				\ ~
		By:V	vec-	<u> </u>
		. •	Authorized O	fficer
			•	
		Name:1	7	<u>201200</u>
			Print or Type	

Apr 13 08 01:37p

Lumileds Finance Dept

(408)435-5869

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

3109881 8100

991430234

OCT-13-1999 11:07

6504283901

AUTHENTICATION:

0020630

DATE:

10-12-99

(TX/RX NO 9597) 2018 04/13/2006 THU 17:34

Apr 13 08 01:38p

Lumileds Finance Dept

(408)435~5869

p. 19



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2034470

DATE: 10-15-02 04/13/2008 THU 17:34 [TX/RX NO 9597] 2019

3109881 8300

020635041

Apr 13 06 01:38p

Lumileds Finance Dept

(408)435-5869

p.20

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC

This Certificate of Formation of LumiLeds Lighting U.S., LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of October 12, 1999, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is .

LumiLeds Lighting U.S., LLC

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: NEIL THOMAS BOSTOCK

Authorized Person

04/13/2006 THU 17:34 [TX/RX NO 9597] 2020

REEL: 025850 FRAME: 0784 REEL: 027868 FRAME: 0530